Upon the retirement of an employee, who commenced employment in a position in the bargaining unit before January 
1, 2018, pursuant to the regulations of the State/Boston Retirement Board, effective March 1, 2018, the City shall 
redeem 30%, but in no event shall an employee receive more than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), of the employee's 
accrued but unused sick leave at the employee's final rate of pay.  

Upon the retirement of an employee, who commenced employment in a position in the bargaining unit on or after 
January 1, 2018, pursuant to the regulations of the State/Boston Retirement Board, the City shall redeem 30%, but in